certificate is Ex.P/44. Similarly, a seized truck was auctioned through DSP Police

and Drug Committees on 23.11.19 and truck bearing No. MP20-HD-3344

(typographical error, correct no. is MP20-HB 3344) was sold to purchaser

Manohar Lal Ahuja for Rs.4,02,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Two Thousand). Auction

certificate is Ex.P/45. In Para 9 he stated that proceeding under section 52-A was

done by Naib Tehsildar Huzure, District Rewa, 2 samples  A1  and A2  were

drawn out,  samples were sealed which are Articles CJA-1 and CJA-2. On sample

A2 accused, witnesses and Police Officer signed.